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The Top 30 On-site Generation list represents those partners generating and
consuming the most green power on-site within the Green Power
Partnership. The combined on-site green power consumption of these

organizations amounts to nearly 870 million kilowatt-hours of green power
annually, which is equivalent to avoiding the carbon dioxide emissions from
the electricity use of more than 82,000 average American homes each year.

Annual On-site On-site % of  On-site Resources
Green Power total
Usage (kWh) Electricity

Use*

1. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

204,174,303 1% Biogas, Solar, Wind
2. Apple Inc.
112,064,200 17% Biogas, Solar

3. U.S. Department of Energy

95,813,127 2% Biomass, Solar, Wind
4. BMW Manufacturing Co. / Greer, SC Facilities
69,383,477 37% Biogas

5. City of Philadelphia, PA

44,790,000 6% Biogas, Geothermal, Solar
6. Coca-Cola Refreshments

41,328,558 5% Biogas, Solar

7. Kohl's Department Stores

36,529,000 2% Solar

8. University of Missouri

32,106,000 13% Biomass, Solar, Wind
9. SC Johnson & Son, Inc.

26,790,000 16% Biogas, Wind

Purchased Green Power (kWh)

446,542,400

514,251,300

498,890,807

9,900,000

1,500,000,000

20,977,000

47,730,000
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11,666,667

11,412,175
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7,903,591

7,519,000
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Biogas, Small-hydro, Solar
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Biogas, Small-hydro, Solar

Solar

Solar

Wind

Biogas

Biogas

Solar

Biogas, Solar

Biogas, Solar, Wind

Biogas, Solar

34,948,277

26,709,146

52,342,000

727,732,000




Annual On-site On-site % of
Green Power total

Usage (kWh) Electricity
Use*
7,499,577 70%

23. Butte College

7,001,941 90%
24. Ahold USA
6,925,467 <1%

25. City of Las Vegas, NV

6,668,000 6%

On-site Resources

Biogas, Solar

Solar

Solar

Solar

26. Organic Valley / CROPP Cooperative

5,627,605 69%
27. Nokia USA
5,484,535 10%

Solar, Wind

Biogas

28. University of Minnesota, Morris

5,210,378 59%

Biomass, Solar, Wind

29. Heartland Community College

5,085,147 60%

Wind

30. University of lowa / Main Campus Buildings

5,036,860 3%

Biomass

Purchased Green Power (kWh)

148,700,000

47,800,000

49,807

*Reflects the amount of green power generated on-site as a percentage of total electricity use.
Partners choosing to purchase green power in an amount exceeding 100 percent of their U.S.
organization-wide electricity use are listed as such.



